## NANU BHASIN ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR GENRAL [M&C]

[M/o, Culture, Tourism, HRD, Social Justice & Empowerment & Tribal Affairs]

Press Information Bureau Government of India Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi

New Delhi, January 19th, 2020

## **INVITATION**

Dear Sir/Madam,

You are cordially invited to cover the following event-

Event: Prime Minister of India, Shri Narendra Modi will hold an interactive session 'Pariksha Pe Charcha 2020' with students.

Union Minister of Human Resource Development, Shri Ramesh Pokhriyal 'Nishank' will also address the event.

MoS for Ministry of HRD, Shri Sanjay Dhotre will also be present on the occasion.

Date : 20th January, 2020 (Monday)

Time : 9:30 am

Venue : Talkatora Stadium, President's Estate, New Delhi.

Yours sincerely,

Arvind Kumar Jain, DD (M&C) Aanchal Katiyar, M&CO

- 1. All Accredited Correspondents
- 2. DG (News), Doordarshan
- 3. DG News Service Division, All India Radio
- 4. Director, Photo Division (Kindly release the photo)
- 5. PIB Social Media

Note: Entry by invitation card only, cards may be collected from room no. 1, National Media Centre, Raisina Road, New Delhi on 19th January, 2018 till 9 pm. Only one pass will be issued per media organization. Cameras and Mike are not allowed.